

a

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27268/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 20/03/2008 in RFA No.  
805/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUBRAYA M.N.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITTALA M.N.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Respondents Nos.1 and 4 states that no counter affidavit is required to be filed in the matter. Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have chosen not appear despite service of notice.

Let the matter be treated as ready for hearing and be listed for final disposal.

(Geeta Ahuja) (Juginder Kaur)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master