

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27268/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 in RFA No.805/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUBRAYA M.N. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITTALA M.N.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 16/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, AOR
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 of 2011, in the special leave petition, has
been filed for an order to stay passing of the final decree
in F.D.P. No.10 of 2008, pending before the Court of Civil
Judge (Senior Division) at Virajpet, Karnataka.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective
parties and having particular regard to the fact that notice
has been issued in the special leave petition, we allow the
application and direct that the proceedings for passing of
the final decree may be taken, but the final decree is not
to be given effect to without the leave of this Court.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar