

LISTING ON 05.09.2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 202

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27268 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Subraya M.N. ...Petitioner
-VERSUS-
Vittala M.N. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.11.2008 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the four respondent on 11.12.2008 through courier. Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent nos. 1 and 4.

Service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent no. 2 as per report from civil Judge and Respondent No. 3 served by proof of delivery.

Thereafter the application for stay was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.11.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"I.A. No.3 of 2011, in the special leave petition, has been filed for an order to stay passing of the final decree in F.D.P. No.10 of 2008, pending before the Court of Civil Judge (Senior Division) at Virajpet, Karnataka.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties and having particular regard to the fact that notice has been issued in the special leave petition, we allow the application and direct that the proceedings for passing of the final decree may be taken, but the final decree is not to be given effect to without the leave of this Court."

It is submitted that Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has on 07.04.2014 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of petitioner as Ms. Kiran Suri designated senior advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 5th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR