

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27268/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2008 in RFA No. 805/1998 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SUBRAYA M.N. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITTALA M.N.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 08/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Vithika Garg, Adv.
For Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
For Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties would submit that there is every possibility of the lis between the parties being settled amicably. Therefore, they request us to refer the matter to the Mediation Centre of the Karnataka High Court at Bangalore for amicable settlement of the dispute between

Signature Not Verified

both the parties.

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.12.12

10:39:47 IST

Reason:

Accordingly, we direct both the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Karnataka High Court at Bangalore on 29th January, 2015 at 10.30 a.m.

: 2 :

The Id. Mediator will make all possible efforts to settle the dispute amicably between both the parties and thereafter send his report to this Court within 15 days' time thereafter.

Registry is directed to list the matter after the receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar