

LISTED ON 12.04.2016  
COURT NO. 11  
ITEM NO. 15

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27268 OF 2008  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Subraya M.N.

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

Vittala M.N. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2016 with an office report dated 02.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matter in the month of April, 2016 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that no further document has been filed by counsel for the parties.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Vipin Gupta, Advocate
2. Ms. Vaijyanthi Girish, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

